Incident Date Report Number

11/22/2023

11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023

11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023

11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023

11/22/2023
11/22/2023

11/22/2023

RMP23-002709

RMP23-002710
RMP23-002711
RMP23-002712

RMP23-002713
RMP23-002714

RMP23-002715
RMP23-002716

RMP23-002717

RMP23-002718

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

MARKETPLACE DR E /
ALGONQUIN RD

4200 KIRCHOFF RD
1600 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

4400 BLK SHADY CT

EAST FRONTAGE RD /
CENTRAL RD

2214 ADAMS ST

4258 WILSON AVE
4267 WILSON AVE
3125 TOWN SQUARE DR
1600 VERMONT ST
3601 ALGONQUIN RD
4435 WILMETTE AVE
2705 SCHOOL DR
3225 KIRCHOFF RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4180 WINNETKA AVE

2121 EUCLID AVE
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:EB EUCLID
AT RT53

1402 GOLF RD

SB RT53 NO ALGONQUIN
LOCAL

2705 SCHOOL DR

Incident

ARREST

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE

STOLEN AUTO
STATION REPORT
FRAUD ACTIVITY

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

UNWANTED SUBJECT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE

Disposition

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/29/2023 7:40:50 AM



Incident Date Report Number

11/22/2023

11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023

11/22/2023
11/22/2023

11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023
11/22/2023

11/22/2023

RMP23-002719
RMP23-002720

RMP23-002721
RMP23-002723

RMP23-002722

RMP23-002724

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2400 GOLF RD

2507 HONEYSUCKLE LN
4180 WINNETKA AVE
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2406 CARDINAL DR
4700 ARBOR DR

2464 BENTON ST

4425 LINCOLN AVE
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
115 VILLA CIRCLE DR

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

1460 GOLF RD

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

1995 HICKS RD

4730 ARBOR DR

2860 NORTHAMPTON DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

5403 CHATEAU DR

1460 GOLF RD

4015 ALGONQUIN RD
4730 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:3000
KIRCHOFF RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

UNWANTED SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
STATION REPORT
PREMISES CHECK
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

911 WRONG NUMBER

THEFT
TRAFFIC ARREST

STATION REPORT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
JUVENILE NUISANCE

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INTOXICATED SUBJECT

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

11/29/2023 7:40:50 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER
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