



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/22/2023	<b>RMP23-002709</b>	MARKETPLACE DR E / ALGONQUIN RD	<b>ARREST</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/22/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/22/2023		1600 GOLF RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/22/2023		1460 GOLF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/22/2023		4400 BLK SHADY CT	<b>PARKING COMPLAINT</b>	CITATION ISSUED
11/22/2023		EAST FRONTAGE RD / CENTRAL RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
11/22/2023	<b>RMP23-002710</b>	2214 ADAMS ST	<b>BURGLARY TO VEHICLE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/22/2023	<b>RMP23-002711</b>	4258 WILSON AVE	<b>BURGLARY TO VEHICLE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/22/2023	<b>RMP23-002712</b>	4267 WILSON AVE	<b>BURGLARY TO VEHICLE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/22/2023		3125 TOWN SQUARE DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
11/22/2023		1600 VERMONT ST	<b>INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION</b>	
11/22/2023	<b>RMP23-002713</b>	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/22/2023	<b>RMP23-002714</b>	4435 WILMETTE AVE	<b>STOLEN AUTO</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/22/2023		2705 SCHOOL DR	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	
11/22/2023	<b>RMP23-002715</b>	3225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>FRAUD ACTIVITY</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/22/2023	<b>RMP23-002716</b>	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/22/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	<b>FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/22/2023		2121 EUCLID AVE	<b>911 ABAN NO RESPONSE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/22/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>911 ABAN NO RESPONSE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/22/2023		APPROX LOC:EB EUCLID AT RT53	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/22/2023	<b>RMP23-002717</b>	1402 GOLF RD	<b>UNWANTED SUBJECT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/22/2023		SB RT53 NO ALGONQUIN LOCAL	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
11/22/2023	<b>RMP23-002718</b>	2705 SCHOOL DR	<b>CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/22/2023		2400 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/22/2023		2507 HONEYSUCKLE LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/22/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
11/22/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/22/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/22/2023		2406 CARDINAL DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/22/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/22/2023	RMP23-002719	2464 BENTON ST	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/22/2023	RMP23-002720	4425 LINCOLN AVE	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/22/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/22/2023		115 VILLA CIRCLE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/22/2023		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/22/2023	RMP23-002721	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/22/2023	RMP23-002723	ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/22/2023	RMP23-002722	1995 HICKS RD	STATION REPORT	
11/22/2023		4730 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/22/2023		2860 NORTHAMPTON DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/22/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/22/2023		5403 CHATEAU DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/22/2023	RMP23-002724	1460 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/22/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/22/2023		4730 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/22/2023		APPROX LOC:3000 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/22/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER